

## Request for Quotation

DEP13911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

 AGE
. 1

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
DIRTWORKS DEVELOPMENT LLC.
4490 BLANKENSHIP FOAD
HUNTINGTON LNJ 2570

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/08/2007 CAT. TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY: UOP 962-73 0001 JB RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WY' DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 3 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "SUMMERLEE AND TREATMENT PHASE I" PROJECT. SITE IS LOCATED IN SUMMERLEE, WV (FAYETTE CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 04/23/07 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM BECKLEY; TAKE ROUTE 19 NORTH APPROX. 12 MILES TO THE SUMMERLEE EXIT NEAR DAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE EXIT TAKE COUNTY ROUTE 38 APPROX. 1 MILE TO THE INTERSECTION WITH COUNTY ROUTE 18/1. TURN LEFT AT INTERSECTION AND TRAVEL APPROX. 300 FEET AND TURN RIGHT ON BUZZY STREET. TRAVEL APPROX. 1/4 MILE TO THE ENTRANCE OF THE SITE. CONTACT & PHONE #: ALLEN WOOD, 304-465-1911. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 633-2507 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 42 152 8315



## Request for HEGINUMBER

DEP13911

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIRTWORKS DEVELOPMENT LLC 4490 BLANKENSHIP ROAD HUNTINGTON WU Z5701

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOR FREIGHTTERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/08/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM TINE QUANTITY UCP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNE THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED I THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304 Erie Sargut 633 2507 MEPRESIDENT 42 152 8915 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

.

- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

### SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



## Request for BEQNUMBER Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DIRTWORKS DEVELOPMENT LLCG 4490 BLANKENSHIP FOAD HUNTINGTON WU 25701

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRINTE	D	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	ia.		FGB		FREIGHTTERMS
04/11/2				,, <u></u>				ITNO TIME	- 03	. 70014
BID OPENING DATE:	************	05/08/	2007	****		BID	UPE	NING TIME	. 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	HTTY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	MER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	*************									
l Ni	O CAS	H WILL	BE A	CCEPT	ED.					,
								•		
							1	•	·	
E:	XHIBI	15	ļ				}			
					**	OT TO T		- DEDECON	ien	
N!	DTICE	70 PK	UCEED	: IH	IS CONTRA YS AFTER	TUE NOT	LCE D DI	TO PROCE	ED.	
W.	C DEC!	JOS L	ALENDA IINI	AU 74	THERWISE	SPECIFI	ED.	THE FULL	Y	
[ ] [ ]	S RECI	ED PUR	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	EREI	NOTICE	TO	
F 1	ROCEE			<b>-</b>						
			j							
c	ANCEL	LATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING	RESERVES	THE	
R:	IGHT '	TO CAN	CEL T	HIS C	DNTRACT I	MMEDIAT	ELY	LYW MUTU	IILN	
NO	OTICE	HT OT	E VEN	DUR I	F THE MAT ERIOR QUA	FKIALS	ו אט	REMANANUN ANDA TOM	UBW	
St	117 T	LD AKE	OF AP	A TINK	S OF THE	THE BID	ANI	CONTRAC	T	
]	EREIN	i		11200			''''	-		
			1							
W	AGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR S	UBCONTR	ACTO	OR SHALL	PAY	
TI TI	HE HI	SHER O	F THE	u.s.	DEPARTME	NT DF L	ABO	R MINIMUM	WAGE	
R/	ATES A	AS EST	ABLIS	HED F	OR FAYETT	E COUNT	Y , F	PURSUANT		
T T	O WES	T VIRG	INIA	CODE	21-5A, ET	,SEW.				
	מדדפת	A FTDAI.	ANV	DEEE	RENCES MA	DE TO A	RBIT	TRATION C	R	
]	NTERES	ST FOR	PAYM	ENTS	DUE (EXCE	PT FOR	ANY	INTEREST	r i	
is.	FOUTRI	ED BY	STATE	LAW)	CONTAINE	D IN TH	IS (	CONTRACT		
l los	R IN	ANY AM	ERICA	N INS	TITUTE OF	ARCHIT	ECTS	S DOCUMEN	ITS	
l Pi	ERTAII	NING T	D THI	S CON	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DE	LETED.		
]					UENDAD	TO DENI	TDET	יחפם חד ה	IDE	
ļ ķ(	ORKERS	S' COM	PENSA	ilun:	VENDOR KERS' COM	DENCYLL 19 KEMA	UN	TE SUCCES	SFUL.	
A	CERT	IF I CA II	E PRU	1 WUK	NEKS LUM	i EHSHIT	) · · ·	.,		
 	li ue	THE T	TEMS I	CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A F	REQUIREME	NT	
		S CONT								
]			- [							
O	II (XX	ISURAN	CE: S	JCCES	SFUL VEND	OR SHAL	L. Fl	JRNISH PR	אטטר	
				×see rev	ERSE SIDE FOR T	FIMS AND CON	VOITION	is		
SIGNATURE -	<del></del>	<u> </u>	4			TELEPHONE Z	14 E	33-ZSV7	DATE 6	1/4/07
<u> </u>		Jan 21	Na as s	ma m		, ,	1	ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
THE PRESIDEA	~1°	- 1-	N42 1	J. 67	<b>ブン</b>		ĺ	י פפשחעעא		



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

4490 BLANKENSHIP RUAD

HUNTINGTON WU 25701

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DIRTHORIES DEVELOPMENT LLC.

## Request for REGINUMBER

**DEP13911** 

AND RESSOURCES FONDENCE TO A TRENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 **8ID OPENING DATE:** 05/08/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM **LINE** QUANTITY LIOP **ITEM NUMBER** UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: | FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 CEXPIRATION DATE: 01/3/1/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Eri TELEPHONE 304 Sarger *633 2507* THE PRESIDENT FN42 152 8915 **ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE** 



## Request for

BEQ NUMBER DEP1391]

ADDRESS:GGRRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DIRTLUDERS DEVELEDAMENT LIC. 4490 BLANKENSHIP ROAD HUNTINGTON WU 25701

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25364

FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 04/11/2007 01:30PM 05/08/2007 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT LINIT PRICE FTEM NUMBER **CUANTITY** LIOP UNE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV <del>`</del> CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: DIRTUCKES DEVELOPMENT LLC, CONTRACTORS NAME: 029331 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ELEPHONE 314 633-2507 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 152 6915 PKさらしビグブ



## Request for Quotation

DEP13911

RFO NUMBER

....PAGE.....

\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO TATHEN HON CO

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
DIRT WORKS DEVELOPMENT LLC.
4490 BLANKENSHIP KOAD
HUNTINGTON WY 75701

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/08/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY LOP TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABS A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE IN THE ABSENCE OF PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304 133 7507 B Sugnt PRESIDENT 42 152 8915 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ŀ

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP13911

REO NUMBER

PAGE 6

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
DIFTWORKS DEVELOPMENT LLC
4490 BLANKENSHIP RUAD
HUNTINGTON WY 25701

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	ms of Sal	E	SHIP	ΠA	ROB		FREIGHTTERMS
04/11/	2007							<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/08/	2007			BID	OPENING TIM	<u> 1E 01</u>	:30PM
LINE	QUA	MITTY	UOP	CAT NO	(TEM NU	ABEA .	UNITPRIC	Ę	AMOUNT
				***********					
			ا م						
	AI 113	EXPEN	SE. THE	∩M5V	EAD CHAPA	MTEE PE	RIOD SHALL	NOT BE	
ļ	COMETE	(C)	RETN	C AN	EAK GONNY	OF THE	PERFORMANO	F TIME	·
	ALLITT	CED EUR	MUSK	UNDE	R THE CON	TRACT.			Í
	ALLUII	(מ)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCERN	ING REV	EGETATION N	1AY BE	
	FURTHE						FICATIONS		
		NED HE							
Í									
	(3) T	ERMINA	TION:						
		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY B	E CANCE	LLED IN WHO	ILE OR	
	IN PAR	T IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE DIREC	TOR OF	PURCHASING,		
	WITHOU	T PREJ	DICE	TO A	NY OTHER	RIGHT O	R REMEDY IT	MAY	
	HAVE,	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CONTRAC	TOR IS	GIVEN NOT L	.655 :DED BY	
,	THAN T	HIRTY	CALEN	DAK D	AA2 MKTII	EN NOIT	CE, (DELIVE	KED DI Nt	
	ł			FIOKM	RECEIPI	KEQUESI	ED) OF INTE	14.1	
	IU IEK	MINATE	•			1			
	(G) T	IAUS T	RE	THE R	FSPANSTRT	ITTY OF	THE SUCCES	SFUL	
	VENDOR		L DE	1112 1	LOI GROIDI				
	VENDOR	(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSA	RY DIVI	SION OF HIG	HWAYS	
	PERMIT						PMENT AND		
	MATERI	ALS TO	AND	FROM	THE JOB S	ITE.			
		(B)	DBTA	IN AN	Y AND ALL	REQUIR	ED CONSTRUC	TION	
	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.	ļ			
			1	}					
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:	l			
		ALI.	NORK A	JNDER	THIS CON	TRACI S	HALL BE IN	*11E	
	ACCORD	ANCE W	ETH IS	HE SH	ECIPICALI	UNS PKE	PARED FOR T	HE TH	
				- "SU	MMEKLEE A	MU IKEA	TMENT PHASE	I	
	PROJEC	T. SA	ייי אייי	TMCO	PPODATEN	DEDE IN	BY REFEREN	ICE	
	PLANS	& SPEC	S ARE	TMCC	KPUKAILD Auges and	CUNDIL	IONS THEREI	N ARE	
	AND AL	DUDED!	A V DI	NET D	F THIS CO	NTRACT	AND CONSIS	TS OF	
	DANE I	THES A	PRF	PARED	BY CONSU	LTANT N	AME.		
	2 DKWM	INOS A	- "		<b>3.</b> 34				
	(6) P	AVMENT	SAND	COMP	LETION:				
				l l					
				SEEREV	ersesidefort	TELEPHONE -	IDIHONS	DATE	—i la l - :
SIGNATURE &	. %	Sauge	19N			: 3i	14 633-250	7	5/14/07
TILE DR CEITS SI	<u>بر</u>	A	42 i.	C289	15	,	ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## Request for HEGINUMBER

DEP13911

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIRTWORKS DEVELOPMENT LLC 4490 BLANKENSHIP ROAD HUNTINGTON WU Z5701

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOR FREIGHTTERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/08/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM TINE QUANTITY UCP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNE THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED I THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304 Erie Sargut 633 2507 MEPRESIDENT 42 152 8915 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## Request for REGINDABER Quotation

ADDRESS COMPESSION DENCE TO ARTENHONIO CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DIRTWORKS DEVELOPMENT LLC. 4490 BLANKENSHIP POAD HUNTINGTON WU 25701

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED		TERMS	OF SAL	F	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/11/											
BID OPENING DATE:			/08/2		**********		BID	OPEN.	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		HIMAUE	٧ .	UOP	CAT. NO.	TEMNU	MBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNE
	1		no ut	СНМУ	vs. n	R THE INS	TALLATE	ON OF	ANY HEA	TING	
	1		OB COL	OL TN	SOR	VENTILAT	ING PLAN	TS OF	ROTHER		
			EQUIP	MENT	. OR	THE SUPPL	Y OF AN	D MAT	TERIALS F	OR	
		"	SUCH I	PROJ	ECTS,	PURSUAN	TOAC	ONTR/	ACT WITH	THE	
			STATE	OF	NEST	VIRGINIA	FOR WHI	CH B	DS WERE		
	1		SOL IC:	ITED	ON O	R AFTER .	JUNE 6,	2001.	•		
	1	_		l		- H- 11-	PROPULCE		; EN EAS	MEN	
	]	В.	"STEE!	L PRI		S" MEANS EXTRUDEI	PRUDUCI	א כו	LED, FUR	(BED)	
			SHAPE	CATES	KAWN, D OD	OTHERWISE	CTMTIA	RIV F	PROCESSEI	). OR	
	1		PROCE	SSED	BY A	COMBINA	TION OF	TWO C	OR MORE C	)F	
			SUCH	OPER	ATION	s, FROM S	STEEL MA	DE BY	/ THE OPE	N	
			HEARTI	н. в	ASIC	DXYGEN, E	LECTRIC	FUR	ACE,		
			BESSE	MER	OR OT	HER STEEL	. MAKING	PROC	CESS.		
•						# MEANO 7		The Co	TATES OF		
	1	C.	"UNIII	ED S	IAIES	" MEANS T CLUDES AL	HE UNIT	TOPY	CONTINE	NTAL	!
			DD TN	CA AS	5	BJECT TO	THE JUR	ISDI	TION OF	THE	
	Ì		UNITE								
<u> </u>	ļ			- 1				<u> </u>			
	2.	THE	DIREC.	TOR I	OF TH	E PURCHAS	SING DEP	ARTM	NT MAY,	IN	
					DRIZE	THE USE	OF FORE	IEN S	SIEEL		
1		PROD	UCTS	IF:	,			<u> </u>			
		Λ.	THE C	ner	OP F	ACH CONTI	PACT ITE	M USE	D DOES	IOT	
			EXCEPT	n on	E TEN	TH OF ONE	PERCEN	T (.)	L%) OF TH	IE	
			TOTAL.	CON	TRACT	COST OR	TWO THO	USANI	FIVE		
			HHMDRI	en ni	DLLAR	S (\$2,500	).00), W	HICHE	EVER IS		
			GREAT	ER.	FOR T	HE PURPOS	SES OF T	HIS S	SECTION,	HE	
			COST	IS T	HE VA	LUE OF TH	IE STEEL	PROI	JUCI AS		
			DELIV	ERED	10 7	HE PROJEC	JI UK y				
1		В.	THE D	TREC	LUB U	F THE PUI	CHASING	DIV	ISION		
		-	DETER	MINF	S THA	T SPECIF	LED STEE	L MA	TERIALS /	ARE	
			NOT PI	ยงมหม่	CED I	N THE UN	ITED STA	TES :	IN SUFFIC	CIENT	
			QUANT:	ITY	OR OT	HERWISE /	ARE NOT	REAS	DNABLY		
				<u> </u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	EHMS AND CO	i Nditions			
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>		· de +	-		<u> </u>			33 2507	DATE	5/14/07
- Eng	- 17	20	JONT FEIN	42	152	0415	1				TO BE NOTED ABOVE
THE PRESIDE	-1-7		1,	46	152	りょり		1	, v.		



## Request for \_\_\_\_\_\_

DEP13911

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIRTWIRKS DEVELOPMENT LLC. BLANKEN SHIP ROAD HUNTINGTON WU 25701

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF **DFFICE OF AML&R** 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED · FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/08/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP TTEM NUMBER UNIT PAICE AMOUNT AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304 633 2507 SIGNATURE Of Sangar 42 152 8915 RCSIDE~7 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## Hequest for Bronumber Quotation

DEP13911

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DINTWORKS DEVELOPMENT LIKE 4490 BLANKENSHIP FOAD HUMTH670W WW 25701

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	FED	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/		<u> </u>					SENTING TEMP O	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	***************************************	05/08/				UP		
LINE	QUA	NITTY	HOP	CAT NO	TEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		*****************						
	PRICE	THAN T	HF FO	REIGN	MADE PRODUCTS			
	11102	1111111						
	IF. PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CONTRACT	UND	DER THE ABOVE	
ł	PROVIS	IONS,	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFICER OF T	"HE	SPENDING UNIT	
ĺ	DETERM	INES T	HAT T	HERE	EXISTS A BID FO	IR L	LIKE FOREIGN	1
	ALUMIN	IUM, GL	ASS O	R STE	EL THAT IS REAS	ONA	ABLE AND LOWER	
	THAN T	HE LOW	EST B	ID FO	R DOMESTIC PROI	JUCT	TS, THE SPENDIN	6
	OFFICE	MAY R	EQUES	r, IN	WRITING, A REE	VAL	FRUITC BRODUCTS	1
	REDUCT	ION IN	THE	OWES	T BID FUR SUCH	TINE.	MESTIC PRODUCTS	
	ALL VE	NUURS	MUSI .	INDIG	ATE IN THEIR BI INUM, GLASS OR	STE	IF INC. AND	
	SUPPL Y	ING FU	KEIGN	ALUM	INUM, GEMSS OK	7.	in in •	
			1			-		
	REV. 3	788	]					
		,, ,,		l				
	EXHIBI	Т 9	-					
			1					
	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF	CONSTRUCTION	
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NDA					
							ul pe penutpen	,
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG.	INEEK	AND/UK AGENCY ING SCHEDULE IN	SIT S	ALL BE REQUIRED	
: .	LO VRI	UE BY	DDO N	JELUW	DDENDA FOR STAT	F	AGENCIES:	
	LUNSIK	AC LION	FRUJ	LC M	DDENDA IOR SIA	7	102110	<b>t</b>
	(1) T	HE ARC	HTTEC	C/ENG	INEER SHALL PRI	PAR	RE THE ADDENDUM	
	AND A	LITST N	FALL	PART	IES THAT HAVE F	RIDC	CURED DRAWINGS	
	AND SP	FCTFIC	ATION	s FOR	THE PROJECT.	THE	E ADDENDUM AND	
	AND LI	ST SHA	LL BE	FORW	ARDED TO THE BU	YER	R IN THE STATE	_
	PHRCHA	SING D	IVISI	ON.	THE ARCHITECT/	NGI	INEER SHALL ALS	0
	SEND A	COPY	OF TH	. ADD	ENDUM TO THE ST	ATE	E AGENCY FOR	
	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	T IS	ISSUED.			
							ro All	
	(2) T	HE BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END THE ADDEND		IU ALL YTEND THE RID	
:	INTERE	STED P	ARTIE	SAND	, IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE		CEIVED BY THE	
	UPENIN	B DAIE	EOUD AN	LEEN L WAN	(14) DAYS PRIOR	Tr	THE BID	
	BUYEK	MTIHTM	FUUK	İ		Ì		
	1		<u>,</u>	SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	ONDI	TIONS	
SIGNATURE C'A	: 0/	Solve	u.t		TELEPHONE	304	-633-2507 DATE	5/4/07
TITLE CO.	<del>vr</del>	FE	N A 2	189 C				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
""" PRESIDE	シブ	1	42	1528	7/L-			



## Request for PRONUMBER

DEP13911

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ADJENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE PIRTUSIERS DEVELOPMENT 4490 BLANKENSHIP ROAD HUNTINGTON WU 25701

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25384 304-926-0499

DATEPR	INTED	7	ERMS OF S	ALE	9	IP VIA	<b>*</b>	FO	В		FREIGHTT	iei VC
	/2007						T		***********	****		
BID OPENING DAT	E:	05/08	/2007			BID	0	PENING T	TIME	01	:30PM	···
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UGP	CAT.	FIEM	NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		ALIOMA	i <del>i</del>
	·	************					<b>% </b> &					
	DPENT	NG DAT										
		ING DMI	<b>-1</b> *							- 1		
ļ	(3)	ALL AD	DENDA	SHOUL	D BE FO	RMALLY A	СK	NAMI EDGE	n RV	A		
	BIDDER	RS AND	SUBM:	ITTED	TO THE	STATE PUI	RC	HASING D	IVISI	ON		
1	AND T	HE STA	TE AUI	DITOR 9	S OFFIC	E. THE	SA	ME RULES	: AND	- 1		
	REGULA	ATIONS	THAT	APPLY	TO THE	DRIGINA	L	BIDDING	DOCUM	EN		
	PUALL	ALSU. Finn m	APPLY	EDD A	ADDEND	UM DOCUMI DUM THAT	EN	T. THE	ONLY			
	SOLE F	PURPOS	F OF C	HANCT	NC A RT	DOM THAT D OPENING	_	S ISSUED	FOR	THE		
	DATE.		] -			D OF FIRTH	7	ITHE WAND	/ UK	1		
										1		
	L			]						1		
	REV. 1	1/96		İ								
	EXHIBI	T 15	1									
		., 10								-		
					REQU	JISITION	N	0.:	DEP139	11		
												1
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT							
	T HERE	RV ACE	MOWI E	ner e	CCTOT O	IF THE FO		SUTUS S				
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVF M	CCEIF: ( ADF THE	NECESSAR	HL. E	DEVICE C	HEUKEL Ne to	w		
	PROPOS	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFI	CATION,	Εī		143 10	13.3		Ī
							Γ.					
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:									
	NO. 1	1/		1								ļ
	YU. I	• • • • • •	••	[								
	NO. 2			ľ	•							
			[ ]									İ
	ND. 3		. [									
												ļ
	NO. 4		• •	1						1.		1
	NO. 5			İ		1						-
į												
j												
GNATURE				SEEREV	HSESIDEFOR	TERMS AND CON	DIE	IONS	DAT	E		
En	0 %	Sary		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		30	74	633 250	77	<u> </u>	14/07	
TE PRESIDE	~7	uf E	142 i	528	915					ES TO	BE NOTED ABO	VE



## Request for REGINUMBER

address:combeseondenses.com/en/honros CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DURTWORKS DEYELOPMENT LLC BLANKENSHIP ROAD 4490 HUNTINGTON WU ESTOI

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 04/11/2007 OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 05/08/2007 AMOUNE UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SIGNATUŘE IRTWORKS PENELOPMENT COMPANY DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304 633 2507 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 1528915 42 PRESIDENT



## Request for HEQNUMBER Quotation

DEP13911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DIRTWOILKS DEVELOPMENT LLC 4490 BLANKENSHIP ROAD HUNTINGTON WU 25701

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 STTH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA FOR	FREIGHTTERMS
04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 0.5			
037	<u> 108/2007</u>	BID OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	STEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
RFQ. NO.:	DEP1	3911	
BID OPENI	NG DATE: 05/0	8/2007	
BID OPENI	NG TIME: 1:30	PM	
PLEASE PR TO CONTAC	OVIDE A FAX NUMBER T YOU REGARDING YO	R IN CASE IT IS NECESSAR DUR BID: (304) 736-1	
CONTACT PI	ERSON (PLEASE PRIN	MARVW R. REYNOLDS	
***** T}	IS IS THE END OF	RFQ DEP13911 ***** TO	DTAL: \$ 285, 997. 31
		₩.	
	SEE REVERSE 6IDE	FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	1
ENATURE CIC 7 Sa	Lent	TELEPHONE 304 633-25 UZ	DATE 5/14/07
E PRESIDENT "	SEE REVERSE SIDE Yen 7 FEN 42-1520915		ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

## Summeriee AMD I reatment Phase I - Addendum #1

Requisition # DEP 13911

4/24/07 - Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: DIRTWORKS DEVELOPMENT LLE.

Address: 4490 BLANKENSHIP ROAD

HUNTINGTON WU 25701

ITEM NO.	1			
NU.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u> </u>	T S	MODILIZATION & DOCUMENT TO LOW		
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	\$28 599.79
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)		\$ 14, 299,90
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 8,579.94
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 28 599.79
5.0		SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER		<b>\$</b> 7,499.39
6.0		REVEGETATION		\$ 8579.94
7.1	Lump Sum	CONCRETE AMD INTERCEPTORS/SPLASH PADS	LS	\$ 14.299.90
		CHECK DAMS	LS	\$ 8599.79
7.3		CRUSHER RUN STONE		\$ 37,405.45
7.4		NO. 57 STONE		\$ 120,874.09
9.0	Lump Sum	Access	واسبراها اسبحا مدراه جهون والأنتي بشبه شاكر ويسهما يسبك كالشارات	\$ 3 579.94
				\$
			أحرجه حدادك والمتنازين والمتناز والمتناز والمتناز	\$
				\$
			والباديانيسي مستفنده منصفين عداد المساور يهيه	\$
			Marie Committee of the	\$
1				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
I			فينضب وسيست بمساوي والمراجع وا	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				S
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
— <del>—</del>				\$
<del></del>				\$
- 1				\$
1				\$
				\$
t				<b>S</b>
<del></del>				\$
				s 2 <i>85 99</i> 7.91
		TOTAL		9-07///-/

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: DIRTWORKS DEVELOPMENT Tax Payer ID No.: 42-1528915 Address: 4490 BLANKENSHIP ROAD							
City: HUNTING TON State: WU Zip Code: 25701 Phone: 304-633-2507 Fax No.: 764 736 8242 E-mail address: dirt works 979 @ net zero.net							
Part B: Legal Structure							
( ) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)							
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.							
I, ERIC F. SAR6ENT, have the express authority to certify that:							
(built marie)							
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-							
to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.							
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect							
and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option,							
you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing							
or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.							
or corrected information. Digit and data solow and complete fact D.							
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must							
provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.							
S/14/07 Evic & Sarget PRESIDENT.  Signature Title							
Date Signature Title							

### **IMPORTANT!**

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.gov">www.avs.osmre.gov</a> on the Internet.

D	24	n
	21 I.	

Contractor Name:	DIRTWORKS	DEVELOPMENT	4

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- · All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

	F. SARBENT	I OUITOUR TIME	Prësi dë~7.
Address 4529	BLANKENSHIP ROAD		04 633 2507
HUNTI	NGTON WU 25701	% of Ownership	<u>50%</u>
Begin Date: JAN. 1	, 2000	Ending Date:	PRESEAT
Name SANDRA	A SARGENT	Position/Title	TREASURER
	HIGHLAND DRIVE	Telephone #	304 736 7338
	16 TON WY 25705	% of Ownership	50 %
	2,000	Ending Date:	PRESENT.
Name MARVIN	R. REYNOLDS	Position/Title	KOJECT. MANAGE
	MAYS BRANCH ROAD	Telephone #	304 360 267
	ETTE WY 25535	% of Ownership	
Begin Date: 07/15		Ending Date:	PRESENT.
Name	,	Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
* TAME 400			
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	

### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AMI. funds, and is required to obtain a benefit

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston MNI 25205.0130

lubbliddindlinininihidd

## Quotation

DEP13911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

**Dirt Works Development** Attention: Eric Sargent/Marvin Reynolds 4490 Blankenship Road Huntington, WV 25701 304-926-0499 25304 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS: 

8ID OPENING DATE		5/2007	BID	OPENING TIME 01	.:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	*****	****** A	DENDUM NO. 1 **	*******	A STATE OF THE STA	
	MANDATORY I	PRE-BIL ON	STRIBUTE THE SIGN 04/23/07 FOR SUMI IN FAYETTE CO., N	N-IN SHEET FOR THE MERLEE & TREAT- MV.		
	AND THE AGI	ENCY CLARIF: D SCHECULE. OF THE PUR	CATIONS OF CHANG	OULE OF 04/24/07, SES TO THE SPECS M #1 MAKES REFER- 'S GENERAL TERMS		
	BID DATE AN AT 1:30 PM		TIME ARE EXTENDED	TO MAY 15, 2007		
:	*****	***** NO	OTHER CHANGES **	******		
SIGNATURE		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS DATE		
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

Agency Purchasing REQ.P.O#DEP-13911 Bond # 13206

### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we to	the undersigned, Dirtworks Development, LLC.
<sub>of</sub> 4529 Blankenship RD Huntingto	n WV 25701 as Principal, and American Southern Insurance
Company of 7512 Slate Ridge Blvd. Reynol	n WV 25701 as Principal, and American Southern Insurance sburg OH 43068 a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of Atla	nta, GA as Surety are held and firmly bound unto the State ount Bid Not to ifteen Thousand 15,000.00 ) for the payment of which in No. 100 helps, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
5% of Am of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Exceed. F	ount Bid Not to if the payment of which
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourself	nd No./100 ves. our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
,	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that wh	ereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attach	ed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Summerlee AMD Treatment Ph. I (Reclam	ation) DEP-13911
NOW THEREFORE.	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached ed by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this ob	ligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated	e liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event
exceed the perior amount of this duagators as herein stated	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
	hich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and t	these presents to be signed by their proper officers this
8th day of <u>May</u> 20 <u>07</u>	
Principal Corporate Seal	Dirtworks Development, LLC.
, mopal do potential	(Name of Principal)
	(Must be President or Vice President)  PACS (DEW)
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	PACSIDENT
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	American Southern Insurance Company
	(Name of Surety)
	1 .
	/I AH
	Attorney-in-Fact
	Andrew C. Heaner

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

### AMERICAN SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY

Home Office: 200 S.W. 30th Street

Topeka, Kansas 66611

Mailing Address: 3715 Northside Pkwy, NW

Bldg 400, Ste 800 Atlanta, Georgia 30327

### **GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Know all men by these Presents, that the American Southern Insurance Company had made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, constitute and appoint Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica B. Gardiner of Loganville, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia: Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia: Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia: Katherine S. Grimsley of Tampa, Florida; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; James E. Feldner of West Lake Ohio; Chervi L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; or David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$850,000 (eight hundred fifty thousand dollars), including but not limited to consents of surety for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on construction contracts or similar authority requested by the Department of Transportation, State of Florida; and the execution of such undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of the presents, shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the President and attested by the Secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the American Southern Insurance Company on the 26th day of May, 1998:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the American Southern Insurance Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached

In Witness Whereof, the American Southern Insurance Company has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed. and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Secretary this 7th day of December, 2006.

Gail A. Lee, Secretary

American Southern Insurance Company

STATE OF GEORGIA

Attest

COUNTY OF FULTON

On this <u>7th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2006, before me personally came Scott G. Thompson to me known, who being by me and say that he resides in Allanta, in the County of Fulton, State of Georgia, at 421 Hollydale Court; that he is the President Insurance Company, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed and that he signed his name thereto put Melonie A. Coopola

STATE OF GEORGIA

SS:

Notary Public, State of Georgia Qualified in Cobb County

COUNTY OF FULTON

Commission Expires May 17, 2010

I, the undersigned, a Vice President of American Southern Insurance Company, a Kansas Corporation, DO HEREBY CE foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and, furthermore, that the Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.

Signed and sealed at the City of Atlanta, Dated the 8th

2007

John R. Huot Vice President

Number 13206

# State of West Virginia Offices of the Insurance Commissioner

# Certificate of Huthority

Whereas, AMERICAN SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY domiciled in the State of Kansas has complied with all the requirements of the laws of this State so as to entitle it to transact its appropriate business in the State of West Virginia.

Therefore, I the undersigned, Insurance Commissioner of the State of West Virginia, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the laws of this State, do hereby authorize it to transact the business of insurance as defined in Chapter 33

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(c) -- FIRE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(d) -- MARINE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(e) -- CASUALTY

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(f) (1) (2) & (3) - SURETY

of the 1931 Code of West Virginia as amended, in the State of West Virginia in accordance with the laws thereof until midnight on the 31<sup>st</sup> day of May, 2007, unless this license be sooner revoked Pursuant to W. Va. Code 33-3-2(c), the above authorization does not allow the insurer to transact a kind of insurance in this State unless duly authorized or qualified to transact such insurance in the state or country of its domicile

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office at the City of Charleston this 1st day of June, 2006.

Jane L. Cline

Insurance Commissioner



WV File #0063

### American Southern Insurance Company NAIC Company Code 10235 NAIC Group Code 587

## Statutory Financial Statement

As of December 31, 2006

LIABILITIES

ASSETS
--------

Bonds	\$54,206 267	Reserve for Losses and Loss Expense	\$33,388,259
Stocks	26,239,019	Reserve for Unearned Premiums	21,217,908
Cash and Short-Term Investments	11,444,228	Reserve for Expenses, Taxes, Licenses and Fees	9,057,867
Agents Balances or Uncollected with Reinsured Companies	9,466,223	Payable to Parents. Subsidiaries and Affiliates	273,203
Other Assets	3,170,263	Other Liabilities	5,650,917
		Fotal Liabilities	69,588,154
		POLICYHOLDERS' SURPLUS	
		Capital Stock	3,000,000
		Surplus	31,937,846
		Total Policyholders* Surplus	34,937,846
Total Assets	\$104,526,000	Total Liabilities and Policyholders' Surplus	\$104,526,000
Total Assets	\$104,526,000	Surplus  Total Policyholders' Surplus	31,937

Bonds and stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the National Association of Insurance Commissioners (NAIC).

### CERTIFICATE

The officers of this reporting entity being duly swom, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all the assets and liabilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period ended, and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement Instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures manual except to the extent that: (1) state taw may differ; or, (2) that state rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices and procedures, according to the best of their information, knowledge and belief, respectively.

State of Georgia County of Fulton

On the 26th day of January 2007, before me came the above named officers of the American Southern Insurance Company to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledge that they executed the foregoing instrument and affixed the seal of said company thereto by authority of their office.

Meionie Coppola, Notary Public My Commission Expires, May 17, 2010